PART NUMBER CODE
9 8 0 0 1 0 3  -  -  -
SERIES 980
16A 3 POLE TERMINAL BLOCKS SCREWLESS
Screw fixing
Leave blank
Catch pins
Enter RZ
No earth tab
Enter B
Screw earth
Enter SKB
Push in earth
Enter STB
Claw Earth
Enter SUB
FEATURES
Series 98001 are 3 pole screwless connectors
with 2 ports per pole on each side with the option
of  screw fixing or catch pin fixing (type RZ). There
is an additional connection for 1 x 0.5mm2.
conductor on one side of each pole for internal
wiring (eg. interference capacitor).
The range has 4 earthing options:
- without earthing tab (type B)
- earthing tab screw (type SKB)
- earth claw (type SUB)
- earthing bow push in (type STB).
3 pole are marked N,    , L as standard.
WITH EARTH TAB
SCREW TYPE
 WITH EARTH CLAW
   AND CATCH PINS
TECHNICAL DATA
Catch pin diameter = 3.5mm
OPTIONS
Unmarked: unmarked also available. Details
upon request.
Longer lengths: for 4 & 5 pole versions
please refer to page 79 & 80.
Strain relief cord grip:  for types ZEL980 &
ZEL100 please refer to page 81.
Mouldings: Nylon 6.6, white, UL94 V2
Maximum working temp: 100°C
Current rating: 16 amp to EN60598
24 amp to EN60998
Voltage rating: 450V ~
Tracking distance: PTI600
External conductor capacity: 2 x 0.5 to 2.5mm2
Internal conductor capacity: 1 x 0.5 to 2.5mm2
1 x 0.5 to 1.5mm2
1 x 0.5mm2
Recommended  conductor 0.5 to 1.0mm2     8 + 0.2mm
stripping lengths: 1.5 to 2.5mm2   12 + 0.2mm
Interference capacitor: 0.5 mm2             9 + 0.2mm
APPROVALS
To ENEC10
SECTION 1E
SCREWLESS
TERMINAL BLOCKS
78